FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 07-15-2004

R SHEET **)NLY**

Docket No.:

Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷

102791776

) | **| |** |

02/151; 03/112

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Bacou-Dalloz USA Safety, Inc.	Name: Howard Leight Industries, LLC
'	Internal Address: Delaware Limited Liability Company
 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Delaware 	Street Address: 7828 Waterville Road City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92154
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Delaware Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: June 17, 2004	designation is (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,843,671 2,849,038 ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Leon D. Rosen	7. Total foo /27.CED 2.44\);
Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1220	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles, State: CA ZIP: 90024	06-1985
7/14/2004 ECOOPER 00000123 2843671 1 FC:8521 40.00 OP 2 FC:8522 25.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Leon D. Rosen	June 23, 2004
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	Signature Date

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BACOU-DALLOZ USA SAFETY, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 7828 Waterville Road, San Diego, California 92154, is the owner of the following trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations in the United States Trademark Office:

Reg. No.	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Reg. Date</u>
2,843,671	HEARPACK	May 18, 2004
2,849,038	SMARTFIT	June 1, 2004

WHEREAS, HOWARD LEIGHT INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 7828 Waterville Road, San Diego, California 92154, wishes to acquire said trademarks and said registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said BACOU-DALLOZ USA SAFETY, INC. does hereby assign to the said HOWARD LEIGHT INDUSTRIES, LLC, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in said trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries of the World, including the right to recover damages for past infringement.

BACOU-DALLOZ USA SAFETY, INC.

By:

Edwin Woo Vice President

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/28/2004 REEL: 003007 FRAME: 0737